NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROCUREMENT (NPP) Request for Standing Offer Occupational Health Professional Services

Solicitation Number: 1000247185

Organization Name: Health Canada

Solicitation Date: November 9, 2023

Closing Date: December 19, 2023 at 2PM EDT

Anticipated Start Date: April 1, 2024

Contract Duration: Initial contract period is one year with four (one) year option periods.

Solicitation Method: Non-Competitive

Applicable Trade Agreements: None

Comprehensive Land Claim Agreement Applies: None

Number of Contracts: Multiple

Requirement Details

Description of Work:

The Public Service Occupational Health Program (PSOHP) has a continuing requirement for external Contractors to supplement the work of the PSOHP Health Professionals in the provision of health evaluations to federal government public servants. The PSOHP is a National Program with regional offices for service delivery. Health Canada (HC) is seeking services of suppliers in each of the following health categories below:

- (a) Laboratory (Laboratory Technician and Technologists)
- (b) Hearing Clinic (Hearing Technician or Audiologist)
- (c) Occupational Health (General Practitioner or Nurse Practitioner)
- (d) Neuropsychology (Neuropsychologist)
- (e) Psychiatry (Psychiatrist)
- (f) Psychology (Psychologist)
- (g) Optometry (Optometrist)
- (h) Specialist and other licensed health professionals

Health Canada (HC) requires the service of the supplier in each the medical specialty categories above to provide the following services, but not limited to:

- (a) Occupational Health Examinations
- (b) Laboratory tests (e.g. blood and urine)
- (c) Hearing tests
- (d) Vision tests
- (e) Vaccine Administration
- (f) Specialist Health Assessments, including Fitness to work assessments

Security Requirement:

There is no security associated with this requirement.

Contract Authority

Name:	Yvonne Murphy
Phone Number:	343-543-1965
Email Address:	<u>yvonne.murphy@hc-sc.gc.ca</u>

<u>Inquiries</u>

Inquiries regarding this RFSO requirement must be submitted to the Contracting Authority named above.